

NS Change of Adviser

CHANGE OF NOMINATED ADVISER

EMPYREAN ENERGY PLC

Released 14:40:14 20 November 2023

RNS Number : 0276U Empyrean Energy PLC 20 November 2023

20 November 2023

Empyrean Energy Plc / Index: AIM / Epic: EME / Sector: Oil & Gas

Empyrean Energy plc

Change of Nominated Adviser

Empyrean Energy plc ("Empyrean" or the "Company"), the oil and gas development company with interests in China, Indonesia and the United States, announces that, following the completion of the all-share merger between Cavendish Securities plc (previously named Cenkos Securities plc) and Cavendish Financial plc (previously named finnCap Group plc), and as a consequence of internal reorganisation within the Cavendish Group, the Company has changed its Nominated Adviser and Broker from Cavendish Securities plc to Cavendish Capital Markets Limited.

For further information please contact the following:

Empyrean Energy plc

Tom Kelly Tel: +61 6146 5325

Cavendish Capital Markets Limited (Nominated Advisor and Broker)

Neil McDonald Tel: +44 (0) 20 7397 8900

Pearl Kellie

First Equity (Join Broker)

Jason Robertson Tel: +44 (0) 20 7330 1883

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

APPBSBDBUXDDGXG

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

© 2023 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.